
MUMBAI SLUM IMPROVEMENT BOARD 

A REGIONAL UNIT OF 

(MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY) 

 Tel No.022-66405484 E-mail- damusuryawanshi@gmail.com 
  

Ref. No. EE/City/MSIB / e-tender / 15 / 2018-19 
 
   

 

e-TENDER NOTICE 

  
Digitally signed & unconditional online e-Tender in form ``B-2'' (Item Rate) are 

invited by the Executive Engineer (City) Division, Mumbai Slum Improvement Board, 

(Unit of MHADA), Room no. 539, 4th floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), 

Mumbai 400 051, from the contractors registered with PWD / MHADA / 

CPWD/CIDCO/MES/MJP/MIDC / Indian Railway / BPT / MCGM in the corresponding 

appropriate class of contractor or any Govt./Semi Govt. organization :-  

e-
Tender 
Sr. No. 

Name of Works Estimated 
cost 

E.M.D. 1% 
of Estimated 

cost 

Security 
Deposit 2%  

of 
Estimated 
cost (50% 

initially & 
50% through 

Bill) 

Registration 
(Class) of 
Contractor 

Tender 
Price 

including 
12% GST 

in Rs. 

Time limit 
for 

completion 
of work 

1 Beautification of Adarsh Nagar 
Maidan, Adarsh Nagar, Worli 
(Shri. Arvind Sawant) 
(Navinyapurna) 
 

17163420.00 171634.00 343268.00 Class- II  
& above 

1120.00 12  
Months 

(including 
monsoon) 

 

Sr. No. Stage Dese. Date of time period 

1 Published Date 21/01/2019 

 

2 Documents sale start 21/01/2019 

10.30 am. 

3 Documents sale end 04/02/2019 

5.45 pm. 

4 Bid Submission start 21/01/2019 

10.30 am. 

5 Pre Bid meeting 28/01/2019 

3.30 pm. 

6 Bid Submission end 04/02/2019 

5.45 pm. 

7 Technical bid opening  06/02/2019 

5.30 pm. onward 

8 Price bid opening 07/02/2019 

3.00 pm. onward 
 

 

 



1. The Complete biding process will be online (e-Tendering) in two bid system. All the 

notifications and detailed terms and conditions regarding this tender notice hereafter will 

be published on line on website http://mahatenders.gov.in,      MHADA Website – 

http://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in 

2. Bidding documents can be loaded on the website http://mahatenders.gov.in, from 

Date 21/01/2019 at 10.30 am to Date 04/02/2019 upto 5.45 pm. 

3. The payment for e-Tender Form Fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) must be made 

online.  

4. Technical Bids will be opened on 06/02/2019 from 3.00 pm onward & Price bids will be 

opened on 07/02/2019 from 3.00 pm onward at the office of the Executive Engineer 

(City) / M S I B , Room no. 539, 4th Floor, MHADA, Kalanagar, Bandra (East), Mumbai 

– 400 051 on web site http://mahatenders.gov.in.   

5. e-Tenderer should submit original documents (those were uploaded during bid 

preparation) for verification at the time of Technical Bid opening.   

6. e-Tenderer should submit information and scanned copies in pdf format in Technical 

Envelope as mentioned in Technical Offer.  

7. e-Tenderer should have valid class II / III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) obtained 

from any certifying authority.  

8. The Executive Engineer (City) / M.S.I.Board., MHADA, Kalanagar, Bandra (East), 

Mumbai – 400 051, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without 

assigning any reason.   

9. e-Tenderer shall refer detailed e-Tender Notice regarding Performance Security, Bank 

Solvency & Other documents to be submitted.  

10. e-Tenderer should upload GST Registration Certificate. 

11. Tender called is based on SSR rate year 2017-18 without GST. GST will be paid on 

accepted contract value. In case of DSR 2014-15 the prevailing taxes will be applicable 

as per Govt. guidelines. 

12. Guidelines regarding e-tendering system and submission of bids can be downloaded 

from website http://mahatenders.gov.in, Help support :   1800-307-02232  

E-Mail – eproc.support@maharashtra.gov.in. 

13. The Bidder should submit sealed envelope in office of Executive Engineer after final 

date of submission of e-tender and upto 1.00 pm. of dt. 06/02/2019. 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                 (D.N. Suryawanshi)     

       Executive Engineer (City) 

      M. S I B Board  
 

http://mahatenders.gov.in/
http://mahatenders.gov.in/
http://mahatenders.gov.in/
http://mahatenders.gov.in/
mailto:eproc.support@maharashtra.gov.in


½ãìâºãƒÃ ¢ããñ¹ã¡¹ã›á›ãè Ôãì£ããÀ ½ãâ¡ß 

½ãÖãÀãÓ›È ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã Ìã àãñ¨ããäÌã‡ãŠãÔã ¹ãÆããä£ã‡ãŠÀ¥ããÞãñ Üã›‡ãŠ ½ãâ¡ß  

ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔãìÞã¶ãã ‰ãŠ.:- ‡ãŠã. ‚ã. (ÎãÖÀ) / ½ãìâ.¢ããñ.Ôãì.½ãâ¡ß/ ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã/15 /2018-19 

 

 

 ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã [ÎãÖÀ] ãäÌã¼ããØã, ½ãìâºãƒÃ ¢ããñ¹ã¡¹ã›á›ãè Ôãì£ããÀ ½ãâ¡ß (½ãÖãÀãÓ›È ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã Ìã àãñ¨ããäÌã‡ãŠãÔã 

¹ãÆããä£ã‡ãŠÀ¥ããÞãã Üã›‡ãŠ) ŒããñË ‰ãŠ. 539, Þããõ©ãã ½ã•ãËã, ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã ¼ãÌã¶ã, Ìããâ³ñ (¹ãîÌãÃ), ½ãìâºãƒÃ-400 051 ¾ããâ¶ããè ŒããËãè 

ªÎãÃãäÌãËñÊ¾ãã ‡ãŠã½ãã‡ãŠÀãè¦ãã ½ãÖãÀãÓ›È ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã Ìã àãñ¨ããäÌã‡ãŠãÔã ¹ãÆããä£ã‡ãŠÀ¥ãã‡ãŠ¡ñ/ ÔããÌãÃ•ããä¶ã‡ãŠ ºããâ£ã‡ãŠã½ã ãäÌã¼ããØã, ½ãÖãÀãÓ›È 

ÎããÔã¶ã/ãäÔã¹ããè¡ºËî¡ãè/†½ãƒÃ†Ôã/½ãìâºãƒÃ ½ã¶ãÖã¶ãØãÀ¹ãããäË‡ãŠã / ãäÔã¡‡ãŠãñ/ ºããè¹ããè›ãè/†½ã‚ãã¾ã¡ãèÔããè /†½ã.•ãñ.¹ããè. ¾ããâÞãñ‡ãŠ¡ñ ¶ããòª¥ããè‡ãðŠ¦ã 

Ÿñ‡ãñŠªãÀã‡ãŠ¡î¶ã ºããè-2 (ºããºã ¶ã½ãì¶¾ãã¦ã)  ‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã ƒÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ½ããØããäÌã¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñ¦ã ‚ããÖñ¦ã. 

 

ƒÃ 

ãä¶ããäÌãªã 

‰ãŠ. 

‡ãŠã½ããÞãñ ¶ããÌã ãä¶ããäÌãªñÞãñ 

‚ãâªã•ã¹ã¨ã‡ãŠãè¾ã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 

ƒÔããÀã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 

(‚ãâªã•ã¹ã¨ã‡ãŠãè¾ã 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ãñÞ¾ãã 1%) 

ÔãìÀàãã ‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 

(‚ãâªã•ã¹ã¨ã‡ãŠãè¾ã 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ãñÞ¾ãã 2%) 

(50% ‚ãØããñªÀ Ìã 

50% ªñ¾ã‡ãŠã¦ãî¶ã) 

‡ãŠ¨ããâ›ªãÀ 

¶ããòª¥ããè 

ÌãØãÃÌããÀãè 

ãä¶ããäÌãªã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 

(12% 

•ããè†Ôã›ãèÔãÖãè¦ã) 

‡ãŠã½ããÞãã 

‡ãŠãËãÌã£ããè 

1 ‚ããªÍãÃ ¶ãØãÀ ½ãõªã¶ã, ‚ããªÍãÃ ¶ãØãÀ, 

ÌãÀßãè ¾ãñ©ãñ Ôããöª¾ããê‡ãŠÀ¥ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ. 

(Ñããè.‚ãÀãäÌãâª ÔããÌãâ¦ã) (¶ãããäÌã¥¾ã¹ãî¥ãÃ) 

17163420.00 171634.00 343268.00 ÌãØãÃ 2 Ìã 

ÌãÀãèË 

1120.00 12 ½ãÖãè¶ãñ 

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã 

ÔãÖãè¦ã 

 

 

‚ã.‰ãŠ. ›¹¹ãã ‡ãŠãËãÌã£ããè 

1 •ãããäÖÀã¦ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ  21/01/2019 

 

2 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌã‰ãŠãè ÔãìÂ  21/01/2019 

Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10:30 Ìãã•ã¦ãã  

3 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌã‰ãŠãè ºãâª  04/02/2019 

ªì¹ããÀãè 5:45 Ìãã•ã¦ãã 

4 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÔÌã‡ãðŠ¦ããè ÔãìÂ 21/01/2019 

Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10:30 Ìãã•ã¦ãã 

5 ãä¶ããäÌãªã¹ãîÌãÃ ºãõŸ‡ãŠ 28/01/2019 

ªì¹ããÀãè 3.30 Ìãã•ã¦ãã 

6 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÔÌã‡ãðŠ¦ããè ‚ãâãä¦ã½ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ  04/02/2019 

Ôãã¾ãâ‡ãŠãßãè  5:45 Ìãã•ã¦ãã  

7 ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ºããñËãè „Üã¡¥¾ããÞãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ  06/02/2019 

Ôãâ£¾ãã‡ãŠãßãè 5.30 ¶ãâ¦ãÀ  

8 ‚ãããä©ãÃ‡ãŠ ºããñËãè „Üã¥¾ããÞãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ  07/02/2019 

ªì¹ããÀãè 3:00 ¶ãâ¦ãÀ 

 

 

1) Ôãâ¹ãî¥ãÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¹ã£ª¦ããè Öãè ‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã ÔÌãÂ¹ããÞããè ÀãÖãèË. ¦¾ããºããºã¦ãÞ¾ãã ÔãÌãÃ ÔãìÞã¶ãã, ‚ã›ãè Ìã Îã©ããê 

http://mahatenders.gov.in,Ìã ½Öã¡ãÞ¾ãã  MHADA Website – http://mhada. 

maharashtra.gov.in ¾ãã Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãßãâÌãÀ ¹ãÆãäÔã£ª ‡ãñŠÊ¾ãã •ãã¦ããèË. 

2) ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌãÓã¾ããèÞããè ‡ãŠãØãª¹ã¨ãñ ãäª. 21/01/2019 Àñã•ããè Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.30 ¶ãâ¦ãÀ ¦ãñ 04/02/2019 

Ôãã¾ãâ‡ãŠãß 5.45 Ìãã•ãñ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã http://mahatenders.gov.in, ¾ãã Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãßãÌãÀ ‚ã¹ãËãñ¡ ‡ãŠÂ Îã‡ãŠ¦ãã ¾ãñ¦ããèË.  

http://mahatenders.gov.in,Ìã
http://mahatenders.gov.in/


3) ãä¶ããäÌãªã ‚ã•ããÃÞããè À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã ¦ãÔãñÞã ƒÔããÀã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã ‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã ¼ãÀ¥ãñ ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ÀãÖãèË.  

4) ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ºããñËãè „Üã¡¥¾ããÞãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 06/02/2019 Àãñ•ããè Ôãâ£¾ãã‡ãŠãßãè 5.30 ¶ãâ¦ãÀ Ìã ‚ãããä©ãÃ‡ãŠ ºããñËãè 

„Üã¥¾ããÞãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 07/02/2019 Àãñ•ããè ªì¹ããÀãè 3.00 ¶ãâ¦ãÀ ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã (ÍãÖÀ), ½ãìâºãƒÃ 

¢ããñ¡¹ã››áãè Ôãì£ããÀ ½ãâ¡ß, Ìããâ³ñ (¹ãîÌãÃ), ½ãìâºãƒÃ - 400 051, ¾ããâÞãñ ªãË¶ãã¦ã „Üã¡Ê¾ãã •ãã¦ããèË. 

5) ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãâ¶ããè ƒÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªñ´ãÀñ ‚ã¹ãËãñ¡ ‡ãñŠÊãñÊ¾ãã ‡ãŠãØãª¹ã¨ããâÞ¾ãã ½ãìß ¹ãÆ¦ããè ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ºããñËãè „Üã¥¾ããÞ¾ãã ÌãñßñÔã 

Œãã¦ãÀ•ã½ãã ‡ãŠÀ¥¾ãã‡ãŠÀãè¦ãã ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ÀãÖãèË.  

6) ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãâ¶ããè ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ºããñËãè ½ã£¾ãñ ¶ã½ãîª ‡ãŠãØãª¹ã¨ãñ ¹ããè¡ãè†¹ãŠ ¹ãŠãù½ãó› ½ã£¾ãñ ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ºããñËãèÊ¾ãã ãäË¹ãŠã¹ã‹¾ãã¦ã 

ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀãÌããè¦ã.  

7) ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãâ‡ãŠ¡ñ ÌãØãÃ II / III ½ãã¶¾ã¦ãã¹ãÆã¹¦ã ¹ãÆããä£ã‡ãŠãÀ¥ãã‡ãŠ¡î¶ã ãä½ãßãäÌãËñËãè ¡ãè•ããè›Ë ãäÔãØ¶ãñÞãÀ ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ã¹ã¨ãñ 

‚ãÔã¥ãñ ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ÀãÖãèË.  

8) ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã (ÍãÖÀ), ½ãìâ.¢ããñ.Ôãì. ½ãâ¡ß, ¾ããâÞãñ‡ãŠ¡ñ (ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÔÌã‡ãðŠ¦ããè ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠã-¾ããâ‡ãŠ¡ñ) ãä¶ããäÌãªã 

ãäÔÌã‡ãŠãÀ¥¾ããÞãã ‚ã©ãÌãã ‚ããËñÊ¾ãã ÔãÌãÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¶ãã‡ãŠãÀ¥¾ããÞãã ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠãÀ ÀãÖãèË.  

9) ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãâ¶ããè ‚ããä¦ãÀãè‡ã‹¦ã ÔãìÀàãã ‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã, ºãú‡ãŠ †õ¹ã¦ãªãÀãè ‚ãããä¥ã ƒ¦ãÀ ‡ãŠãØãª¹ã¨ãñ ÔããªÀ 

‡ãŠÀ¥ãñºããºã¦ã ÔããäÌãÔ¦ãÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔãìÞã¶ãã ¹ããÖãÌããè.  

10) ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãâ¶ããè •ããè†Ôã›ãè ¶ããòª¥ããè ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ã¹ã¨ã ‚ã¹ãËãñ¡ ‡ãŠÀãÌãñ. 

11) ½ããØããäÌã¥¾ãã¦ã ‚ããËñËãè ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã Ôã¶ã 2017-18 Þ¾ãã ãä•ãÊÖã ªÀÔãìÞããèÌãÀ ‚ãã£ããÀãè¦ã ‚ãÔãî¶ã, ¦¾ãã½ã£¾ãñ 

•ããè.†Ôã.›ãè. ‚ãâ¦ã¼ãìÃ¦ã ¶ããÖãè. •ããè.†Ôã.›ãè. Þããè ‚ãªã¾ãØããè ãäÔÌã‡ãðŠ¦ã ‡ãŠÀãÀ¶ãã½ãã ½ãìÊ¾ããÌãÀ ÖãñƒÃË.  

12) ƒÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ‡ãŠãØãª¹ã¨ãñ Ìã ƒÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌãÓã¾ã‡ãŠ ½ããØãÃªÎãÃ‡ãŠ ÔãìÞã¶ãã http://mahatenders.gov.in, ¾ãã Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ã 

Ô©ãßãÌãÂ¶ã ¡ã…¶ãËãñ¡ ‡ãŠÀ¦ãã ¾ãñ¦ããèË. ½ãª¦ããèÔããŸãè :1800-3070-2232 Mail -

eproc.support@maharashtra.gov.in   

13) ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÔÌã‡ãðŠ¦ããèÞ¾ãã ‚ãâãä¦ã½ã ¦ããÀŒãñ¶ãâ¦ãÀ Ìã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 06/02/2019 ªì¹ããÀãè 1.00 Ìãã•ãñ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã ½ããñÖÀºãâª 

ãäË¹ãŠã¹ãŠã ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã [ÍãÖÀ] / ½ãìâºãƒÃ ¢ããñ¡¹ã››áãè Ôãì£ããÀ ½ãâ¡ß, ¾ããâÞãñ ‡ãŠã¾ããÃË¾ãã¦ã ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ 

‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ÀãÖãèË. 

 

 

 

      (ªã.¶ãã.Ôãì¾ãÃÌãâÎããè) 

  ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã (ÎãÖÀ), 

    ½ãìâ.¢ããñ. Ôãì.½ãâ¡ß, ½ãìâºãƒÃ 

 

 

http://mahatenders.gov.in/

	English
	Marathi

